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I ntegrated Customer Management System Unit

Customer Service
888-809-3138

Fax: 281/240-8743
USupport@US.IBM.COM
November 12, 1999

Technical Bulletin # 255

To prepare your ICMS system for the new year, please review the following
parameters and make any necessary changes.

Parameter Name

Maintain PPP calendar
Billing cycle maintenance
Cycle Billing Control

mai ntenance

Rate period maintenance
Rate table maintenance

Inter-exchange carrier turn off
file

M SPPP rate period table
maintenance

Thank you,
Customer Service Department
November 12, 1999

Screen
Name

Sv0800
BL0510
BL0002

BL0405
CP1222

CR0721

CP0645

Path form Menu
tasman

1135

1161

11,63

119212
119214

11935

1,1,10,20

Notes

Should be maintained with
each hilling cyclerun.

Check for expiring rate tables
(fileBLRTTB)
North American rating only



